ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 
AR No. 2022-111 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE REAPPROPRIATING NOT 1 
TO EXCEED FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($4,900,000) 2 
WITHIN THE AREAWIDE GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS (CIP) FUND 3 
(401800) PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED ON AO 2020-99, AS AMENDED FOR 4 
PROPERTY ACQUISITION AND APPROPRIATING NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION 5 
THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,300,000) OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 6

[...]

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FUND (401800) MAINTENANCE & 10 
OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT, TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF AN ADULT 11 
SHELTER AND/OR NAVIGATION CENTER. 12 
 13 
THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES: 14 

15 
Section 1.  That the sum of Not to Exceed Four Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars 16 
($4,900,000) is reappropriated from previously appropriated funds on AO 2020-99, As 17 
Amended for property acquisition, within the Areawide General Capital Improvement 18 
Projects Fund (401800), Maintenance & Operations Department to be used for construction 19 
of an adult shelter and/or navigation center. 20 

21 
Section 2.  That the sum of Not to Exceed One Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 22 
($1,300,000) of Alcoholic Beverages Retail Sales Tax Fund (206000) fund balance is 23 
appropriated as a transfer and appropriating said transfer to the Areawide General Capital 24 
Improvement Projects Fund (401800), Maintenance & Operations Department to be used 25

[...]

REAPPROPRIATING NOT TO EXCEED FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED 5 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($4,900,000) WITHIN THE AREAWIDE GENERAL 6 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS (CIP) FUND (401800) 7 
PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED ON AO 2020-99, AS AMENDED FOR 8 
PROPERTY ACQUISITION AND APPROPRIATING NOT TO EXCEED 9 
ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,300,000) 10 
OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES RETAIL SALES TAX FUND (206000) 11 
FUND BALANCE AS A TRANSFER AND APPROPRIATING SAID 12 
TRANSFER AND APPROPRIATING TWO MILLION DOLLARS 13 
($2,000,000) AS A RESTRICTED CONTRIBUTION ALL TO THE 14 
AREAWIDE GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FUND 15